209 Merchants Quay to Lotamore via Audley Place

Operating day
Merchants Quay (Dunnes Stores B) dep
Bridge Street
Mac Curtain St
Summerhill North (O'Donovan's Shop)
Summerhill North (Opp Cork Chamber)
Summerhill North (St. Luke's Cross)
Ballyhooley Road (Harrington Square)
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)

Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)

Old Youghal Road (Dillons Cross)

Old Youghal Rd (Opp St. Joseph's)
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr North)
Murmont Ave (Tankfield Northbound)
Murmont Rd (Northbound)

Colmcille Avenue (Opposite lona Green)
Colmcille Ave (Opp Garda Station)
North Ring Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)

Lotamore Drive (Northbound) arr

09:55
09:57
09:58
09:58
09:59
10:00
10:01
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:07
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:19

13:00
13:02
13:03
13:03
13:04
13:05
13:06
13:08
13:09
13:11
13:13
13:15
13:16
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:20
13:20
13:22
13:27

14:30
14:32
14:33
14:33
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:38
14:39
14:41
14:43
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:49
14:50
14:50
14:52
14:57

Monday - Friday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network
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209 Merchants Quay to Lotamore via Audley Place

Operating day
Merchants Quay (Dunnes Stores B) dep
Bridge Street
Mac Curtain St
Summerhill North (O'Donovan's Shop)
Summerhill North (Opp Cork Chamber)
Summerhill North (St. Luke's Cross)
Ballyhooley Road (Harrington Square)
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)

Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)

Old Youghal Road (Dillons Cross)

Old Youghal Rd (Opp St. Joseph's)
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr North)
Murmont Ave (Tankfield Northbound)
Murmont Rd (Northbound)

Colmcille Avenue (Opposite lona Green)
Colmcille Ave (Opp Garda Station)
North Ring Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)

Lotamore Drive (Northbound) arr

09:55
09:57
09:58
09:58
09:59
10:00
10:01
10:03
10:03
10:04
10:07
10:09
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:19

13:00
13:02
13:03
13:03
13:04
13:05
13:06
13:08
13:09
13:11
13:13
13:15
13:16
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:20
13:20
13:22
13:27

14:30
14:32
14:33
14:33
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:38
14:39
14:41
14:43
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:49
14:50
14:50
14:52
14:57

Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network
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Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes
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209 Lotamore to St Patrick Street via Audley Place

Operating day
Lotamore Drive (Southbound) dep
Murmont Road (Tank Field Southbound)
Murmont Drive (Gael Scoil)
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr South)
Old Youghal Road (St. Joseph's Church)
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)
Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Kerrymans Pub)
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Windsor Terrace)
Ballyhooley Rd (St. Luke's Post Office)
Summerhill North (Chamber of Comm)
Summerhill North (St. Patrick's Church)
Mac Curtain St
Bridge Street
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) arr

10:30
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:53

13:30
13:34
13:34
13:35
13:35
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:40
13:43
13:44
13:45
13:46
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:53

15:00
15:04
15:04
15:05
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:10
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:16
15:16
15:17
15:18
15:23

Monday - Friday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network
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Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes
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209 Lotamore to St Patrick Street via Audley Place

Operating day
Lotamore Drive (Southbound) dep
Murmont Road (Tank Field Southbound)
Murmont Drive (Gael Scoil)
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr South)
Old Youghal Road (St. Joseph's Church)
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)
Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Kerrymans Pub)
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Windsor Terrace)
Ballyhooley Rd (St. Luke's Post Office)
Summerhill North (Chamber of Comm)
Summerhill North (St. Patrick's Church)
Mac Curtain St
Bridge Street
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) arr

10:30
10:34
10:34
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:40
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46
10:46
10:47
10:48
10:53

13:30
13:34
13:34
13:35
13:35
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:40
13:43
13:44
13:45
13:46
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:53

15:00
15:04
15:04
15:05
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:10
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:16
15:16
15:17
15:18
15:23

Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network
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Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes
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