

Operating day					Monday	- Friday		
Merchants Quay (Dunnes Stores B)	dep	09:55	13:00	14:30				
Bridge Street		09:57	13:02	14:32				
Mac Curtain St		09:58	13:03	14:33				
Summerhill North (O'Donovan's Shop)		09:58	13:03	14:33				
Summerhill North (Opp Cork Chamber)	09:59	13:04	14:34				
Summerhill North (St. Luke's Cross)		10:00	13:05	14:35				
Ballyhooley Road (Harrington Square)		10:01	13:06	14:36				
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)		10:03	13:08	14:38				
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)	10:03	13:09	14:39				
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)		10:04	13:11	14:41				
Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)		10:07	13:13	14:43				
Old Youghal Road (Dillons Cross)		10:09	13:15	14:45				
Old Youghal Rd (Opp St. Joseph's)		10:10	13:16	14:46				
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr North)		10:10	13:17	14:47				
Murmont Ave (Tankfield Northbound)		10:11	13:18	14:48				
Murmont Rd (Northbound)		10:12	13:19	14:49				
Colmcille Avenue (Opposite Iona Green)	10:12	13:20	14:50				
Colmcille Ave (Opp Garda Station)		10:13	13:20	14:50				
North Ring Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)		10:14	13:22	14:52				
Lotamore Drive (Northbound)	arr	10:19	13:27	14:57				









Operating day					Saturday
Merchants Quay (Dunnes Stores B)	dep	09:55	13:00	14:30	
Bridge Street		09:57	13:02	14:32	
Mac Curtain St		09:58	13:03	14:33	
Summerhill North (O'Donovan's Shop)		09:58	13:03	14:33	
Summerhill North (Opp Cork Chamber)	09:59	13:04	14:34	
Summerhill North (St. Luke's Cross)		10:00	13:05	14:35	
Ballyhooley Road (Harrington Square)		10:01	13:06	14:36	
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)		10:03	13:08	14:38	
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)	10:03	13:09	14:39	
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)		10:04	13:11	14:41	
Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)		10:07	13:13	14:43	
Old Youghal Road (Dillons Cross)		10:09	13:15	14:45	
Old Youghal Rd (Opp St. Joseph's)		10:10	13:16	14:46	
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr North)		10:10	13:17	14:47	
Murmont Ave (Tankfield Northbound)		10:11	13:18	14:48	
Murmont Rd (Northbound)		10:12	13:19	14:49	
Colmcille Avenue (Opposite Iona Green)	10:12	13:20	14:50	
Colmcille Ave (Opp Garda Station)		10:13	13:20	14:50	
North Ring Rd (Opp Shopping Centre)		10:14	13:22	14:52	
Lotamore Drive (Northbound)	arr	10:19	13:27	14:57	









Operating day				Monday - Friday
Lotamore Drive (Southbound)	dep 10:30	13:30	15:00	
Murmont Road (Tank Field Southbound)	10:34	13:34	15:04	
Murmont Drive (Gael Scoil)	10:34	13:34	15:04	
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr South)	10:35	13:35	15:05	
Old Youghal Road (St. Joseph's Church)	10:35	13:35	15:05	
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)	10:36	13:36	15:06	
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)	10:37	13:37	15:07	
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)	10:38	13:38	15:08	
Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)	10:40	13:40	15:10	
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Kerrymans Pub)	10:43	13:43	15:13	
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Windsor Terrace)	10:44	13:44	15:14	
Ballyhooley Rd (St. Luke's Post Office)	10:45	13:45	15:15	
Summerhill North (Chamber of Comm)	10:46	13:46	15:16	
Summerhill North (St. Patrick's Church)	10:46	13:46	15:16	
Mac Curtain St	10:47	13:47	15:17	
Bridge Street	10:48	13:48	15:18	
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer)	arr 10:53	13:53	15:23	









Operating day				Saturday
Lotamore Drive (Southbound)	dep 10:30	13:30	15:00	
Murmont Road (Tank Field Southbound	10:34	13:34	15:04	
Murmont Drive (Gael Scoil)	10:34	13:34	15:04	
Montenotte (St Christophers Dr South)	10:35	13:35	15:05	
Old Youghal Road (St. Joseph's Church)	10:35	13:35	15:05	
Old Youghal Rd (near Cassidy's Ave)	10:36	13:36	15:06	
Old Youghal Road (Opp Collins Barracks)	10:37	13:37	15:07	
Audley Place (Lansdowne Court)	10:38	13:38	15:08	
Old Youghal Rd (Collins Barracks)	10:40	13:40	15:10	
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Kerrymans Pub)	10:43	13:43	15:13	
Ballyhooley Road (Opp Windsor Terrace)	10:44	13:44	15:14	
Ballyhooley Rd (St. Luke's Post Office)	10:45	13:45	15:15	
Summerhill North (Chamber of Comm)	10:46	13:46	15:16	
Summerhill North (St. Patrick's Church)	10:46	13:46	15:16	
Mac Curtain St	10:47	13:47	15:17	
Bridge Street	10:48	13:48	15:18	
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer)	arr 10:53	13:53	15:23	





